LR12

ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 12

Introduced by Pirsch, 4.

WHEREAS, David J. Burns, a beloved husband, father, brother, uncle, and friend, passed away on June 11, 2010, at the age of fifty-nine; and

WHEREAS, David J. Burns proudly served in and retired from the United States Army Reserve with the rank of major, and his service included a tour of duty in Iraq; and

WHEREAS, David J. Burns is survived by his wife, Doris, his two daughters, Alicia Larrick and Clara Burns, his mother, Emogene Burns, brothers and sisters, nieces and nephews, and two granddaughters.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature extends its sympathy and condolences to the family of David J. Burns.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the family of David J. Burns.